Resolution No. 2024-11

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-36-26 U.C.A.1953 AS AMENDED APPROVING THE ADDITIONAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION REQUESTS AND/OR MIDYEAR ADJUSTMENTS FUNDED BY NEW REVENUES, GRANT FUNDING AND/OR MONIES UNSPENT IN THE PRIOR YEAR (FUND BALANCE).

WHEREAS, in cooperation with the Chief Administrative Officer and the San Juan County Clerk, we have prepared mid-year budget adjustments; and

WHEREAS, after receiving said input, the San Juan County Clerk will adjust the 2024 general fund and related budgets that have been deemed appropriate and necessary and has prepared the adjustments for final approval. See attached revenue and expenses changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of San Juan County Commissioners resolves that the mid-year adjustments for the 2024 San Juan County budget and related funds is hereby approved and adopted.

Approved and Adopted by the San Juan County Commission on the 3rd day of September 2024.

Those voting aye: Those voting nay:

Those absent or abstaining:

BOARD OF SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

	Jamie Harvey, Chair
ATTEST:	
	_
Lyman Duncan, Clerk/Auditor	_